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HRES 803
Recognizing National Emancipation Day, marking the 150th anniversary of the end of slavery in areas of
rebellion, and the significance of the Emancipation Proclamation in the struggle for the equal rights and
freedoms afforded to all United States citizens.

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Civil Rights and Liberties, Minority Issues
Introduced: Sep 21, 2012
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on the Constitution.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on the Constitution.  (Oct 2, 2012) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-resolution/803 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CA   •   Chamber: House

https://legilist.com
https://legilist.com/bill/112/hres/803
https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-resolution/803
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000551


Cosponsors  (40 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Christensen, Donna M. [D-VI-At Large] D · VI Sep 21, 2012

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Sep 21, 2012

Rep. Bishop, Sanford D., Jr. [D-GA-2] D · GA Sep 21, 2012

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Sep 21, 2012

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-32] D · CA Sep 21, 2012

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-11] D · NY Sep 21, 2012

Rep. Cleaver, Emanuel [D-MO-5] D · MO Sep 21, 2012

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Sep 21, 2012

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-14] D · MI Sep 21, 2012

Rep. Cummings, Elijah E. [D-MD-7] D · MD Sep 21, 2012

Rep. Dingell, John D. [D-MI-15] D · MI Sep 21, 2012

Rep. Edwards, Donna F. [D-MD-4] D · MD Sep 21, 2012

Rep. Ellison, Keith [D-MN-5] D · MN Sep 21, 2012

Rep. Farr, Sam [D-CA-17] D · CA Sep 21, 2012

Rep. Fattah, Chaka [D-PA-2] D · PA Sep 21, 2012

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-51] D · CA Sep 21, 2012

Rep. Gonzalez, Charles A. [D-TX-20] D · TX Sep 21, 2012

Rep. Green, Al [D-TX-9] D · TX Sep 21, 2012

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Sep 21, 2012

Rep. Harris, Andy [R-MD-1] R · MD Sep 21, 2012

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-23] D · FL Sep 21, 2012

Rep. Israel, Steve [D-NY-2] D · NY Sep 21, 2012

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Sep 21, 2012

Rep. Larsen, Rick [D-WA-2] D · WA Sep 21, 2012

Rep. Lewis, John [D-GA-5] D · GA Sep 21, 2012

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN Sep 21, 2012

Rep. Meeks, Gregory W. [D-NY-6] D · NY Sep 21, 2012

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Sep 21, 2012

Rep. Polis, Jared [D-CO-2] D · CO Sep 21, 2012

Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-15] D · NY Sep 21, 2012

Rep. Richardson, Laura [D-CA-37] D · CA Sep 21, 2012

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-34] D · CA Sep 21, 2012

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Sep 21, 2012

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Sep 21, 2012

Rep. Scott, Robert C. "Bobby" [D-VA-3] D · VA Sep 21, 2012

Rep. Waters, Maxine [D-CA-35] D · CA Sep 21, 2012

Rep. Watt, Melvin L. [D-NC-12] D · NC Sep 21, 2012

Rep. Woolsey, Lynn C. [D-CA-6] D · CA Sep 21, 2012

Rep. Kaptur, Marcy [D-OH-9] D · OH Oct 2, 2012

Rep. Stark, Fortney Pete [D-CA-13] D · CA Oct 2, 2012
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Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Judiciary Committee House Referred to Oct 2, 2012

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Civil Rights and Liberties, Minority Issues

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Sep 21, 2012) 

Recognizes National Emancipation Day, marking the 150th anniversary of the beginning of the end of slavery in areas of

rebellion, and the significance of the Emancipation Proclamation in the struggle for the equal rights and freedoms

afforded to all U.S. citizens.

Actions Timeline

Oct 2, 2012: Referred to the Subcommittee on the Constitution.
Sep 21, 2012: Introduced in House
Sep 21, 2012: Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary.
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